
 1,717,768  3,540,840  25,659,590

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 1,635,327
 82,441

-4.8
-8.3

 3,372,232
 168,608

-3.9
-8.1

 24,360,842
 1,298,748

-0.4
-9.5

-5.0 -4.1 -0.9

 29,503  62,972  400,071

FLIGHTS

Domestic
International
General Aviation

-0.7  0.4 -1.3

 770  1,679  13,242

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-31.0 -19.0

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 34,847
 4,813

 1,935,149

-0.6
 5.9
 0.6

 71,597
 10,348

 3,949,970

 0.1
 6.1
 1.3

 483,857
 67,645

 26,400,053

 0.2
 7.9
 4.1

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

LGA Month

Year-to-date 12 Months Ending

Current

Current Current

%

% %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

FEBRUARY 2007 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 

Regional passenger traffic grew 3.7% on a
4.4% seat capacity rise.  International growth
led domestic by 8.0% to 2.2%. Regional
growth bettered the American Transport
Association (ATA) member airline 0.1%
growth average, split between a 0.1%
domestic and 0.7% international gain.
Regional freight declined (1.0%) with
international freight gaining 3.7% while
domestic declined (6.7%). Mail jumped
22.6% -- mostly reflecting the FedEx and
UPS practice of counting mail as freight.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-37.3

 26,918
 1,523
 1,062

 57,523
 3,223
 2,226

 363,813
 21,818
 14,440

-0.5
-7.0
 2.9

 0.6
-4.5
 2.3

 142  300  4,250-81.8 -83.0 -56.0

 757
 13

-37.3
-40.9

 1,652
 27

-30.6
-48.1

 13,021
 221

-18.6
-35.9

 134,815
 8,748

 23,671
 285,342

-13.3
-21.3

 2.3
 4.5

 283,010
 17,809
 51,335

 592,941

-12.2
-26.8
-6.9
 2.6

 2,052,638
 145,289
 409,023

 3,741,745

-7.9
 5.9
-2.5
-2.3

-0.7
-5.6
-9.0

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 17-APR-07 03:06 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  47,575 -9.9  102,406 -15.9  741,149 -8.1

 339,310  4.7  666,375  5.2  5,008,470  8.0Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  13,596  3.1  29,117  5.4  183,552  2.1



AMERICAN
DELTA
US AIRWAYS
UNITED
NORTHWEST
AMERICAN EAGLE
DELTA SHUTTLE
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
COMAIR, INC.
CONTINENTAL
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AIR CANADA
ATA AIRLINES
USAIR EXP-PIEDMONT
MIDWEST AIRLINES, INC.
US AIR EXP:COLGAN AIR
DELTA SONG AIRLINES
FRONTIER AIRLINES

Airline Name

 4,922,879
 2,767,757
 2,294,256
 1,813,420
 1,516,889
 1,042,199
 1,161,683
 1,161,253

 953,268
 942,166
 862,133
 899,541
 768,041

 0
 699,958
 493,983
 391,903
 297,041
 275,467
 210,344

Domestic

 111,798
 69,103
 53,740

 0
 0

 127,951
 0
 0
 0
 0

 43,490
 0
 0

 767,389
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Intl

 5,034,677
 2,836,860
 2,347,996
 1,813,420
 1,516,889
 1,170,150
 1,161,683
 1,161,253

 953,268
 942,166
 905,623
 899,541
 768,041
 767,389
 699,958
 493,983
 391,903
 297,041
 275,467
 210,344

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 19.6
 30.7
 39.8
 46.9
 52.8
 57.4
 61.9
 66.4
 70.1
 73.8
 77.3
 80.8
 83.8
 86.8
 89.6
 91.5
 93.0
 94.2
 95.2
 96.1

Cum %

DELTA
UNITED
US AIRWAYS
CONTINENTAL
MIDWEST AIRLINES, I
FRONTIER AIRLINES
ATA AIRLINES
NORTHWEST
AIR CANADA
AMERICAN EAGLE
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
SPIRIT AIRLINES
USAIR EXP-PIEDMON
USAIR EXP: AIR WISC
CONTINENTAL EXPRE
USAIR EXP-PSA
COMAIR, INC.
DELTA SHUTTLE
NW AIRLINK:PINNACL

Airline Name

 8,137
 1,543

 861
 824
 422
 320
 257
 220
 151
 141
 132

 74
 60
 49
 20
 12
 10

 5
 2
 1

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending February 2007LGA

Flights (daily) Cities

488.6 70

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 488.6  18

International Passenger Service

 25.6  6

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 499.1

 20.0

 12

 1

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsLGA

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

30.6 7@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

519.2 77

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

12 Month Ending Data

 24,360,842

 1,175,905

 122,843

Passengers

 13,021

 166

 55

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  2004 Jun  2004 
 45%Business
 55%Personal

 96%Local Origin & Destination

 4%Connecting
 52%Male
 48%Female

40Average Age
 $107,400Average Household Income

 32%  53%
 17%
 11%

 6%
 2%
 5%
 3%

Passenger Demographic data:

 28%
 37%

 5%
 8%

Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF17-APR-07 03:06 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 61.4
 73.1
 79.6
 85.8
 89.0
 91.4
 93.4
 95.0
 96.2
 97.2
 98.2
 98.8
 99.3
 99.6
 99.8
 99.9
 99.9

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 266.4
 222.2

 12
 6

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 3.6
 15.0

 7.0

 4
 1
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 335.9
 152.7

 32
 38

Jet service provided
Canada 
Carribean and Bermuda 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 4
 3
 0

 28.7
 1.9
 0.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Other NY City
Long Island
Westchester, NY
Other NY State
Connecticut
New Jersey

 0%AirTrain


